## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2694103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
WEI-BIN SU				01/17/2014	
KARL TZE-TANG C	HUANG			12/30/2013	
CHENG-TSUNG HC	NG			01/20/2014	
JENG-CHENG LEE				01/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CPC CORPORATION, TAIWAN				
Street Address:	NO. 3, SONGREN RD.				
Internal Address:	SINYI DISTRICT				]
City:	TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	110				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbe	r	
Application Number		14161903	903		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				<u> </u>
Fax Number:	•	)461-3067			
Phone: 410-465-6678					
Email:	-	rklpatlaw.com <i>Mail when the email att</i> e	amatic uneuccoa	eful	
Correspondence will Correspondent Name		ENBERG, KLEIN & LE	-	5 <i>1</i> UI.	
Address Line 1:		ELLICOTT CENTER D		1	
Address Line 4:		COTT CITY, MARYLAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	MR3315-750			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	MORTON J. R	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
502647495			PATENT REEL: 032027 FRAME: 0650		

Signature:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
Date:	01/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=3315-750-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN23-2014#page1.tif source=3315-750-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN23-2014#page2.tif source=3315-750-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN23-2014#page3.tif			

### ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):\_\_\_\_\_

Method for Coproducing Isobutene and MTBE from tert-Butanci Mixture in a Catalytic Distillation Column

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

#### (Check one)

a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this

#### Assignment

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

#### (Check One)

3 U.S. Patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

I/WE believe that I/WE am/ere the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will faise statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) Wel-Bin Su

(Address) No.217, Minsheng S. Rd., West Dist., Chlavi City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>Karl Tze-Tang Chuang</u> (Address) No.217, <u>Minsheng S. Rd., West Dist., Chlavi City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>

(Full name of third joint assignor, If any) <u>Chang-Tsung Hong</u> (Address) No.217, Minsheng S. Rd., West Dist., Chiavi City 600, Talwan (R.O.C.)

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Jeng-Chang Lee

(Address) No.217, Minsheng S. Rd., West Dist., Chiayl City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

\_\_\_\_\_

(Fuil name of fifth joint assignor, if any)

(Address)

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032027 FRAME: 0652

The sole or firs	ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Name of Assignee)	CPC CORPORATION. TAIWAN				
(Address of Assignee) No.3, Songren Rd., Sinyi District, Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.					
The sole or first ASSIGI	EE is: (Check One)				
	🗋 an individual				
	🔲 a partnership				
	a Corporation ofTaiwan_R.O.C.				
	(State or Country)				
(Name of Assignee) _	SIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
The sole or second AS	IIGNEE Is: (Check One)				
	🗍 an individual				
	a partnership				
	a Corporation of				
	(State or Country)				
The ASSIGN consideration, receipt (	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and value f which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN	able IEE;			
their successors and a	signs:				

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Wer-Rin In (Signature of sole or first assignor)

Kal Tytay CA Chery-Tsury Horg (Signature of third assignor, I any)

Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)

Jan. 17, 2014 (Date) DOC: 30, 2013 (Date) Jan 20, 2014 (Date) Jan 18, 2014

(Date)

Page 3 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 032027 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014**